Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/04/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Commercial Lines Inc.	
Street Address:	1701 East Market Street	
City:	Jeffersonville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1607666	
Registration Number:	2316045	
Registration Number:	1553260	LOUISIANA DOCK
Registration Number:	2332621	LOUISIANA DOCK
Registration Number:	1643903	ACT
Registration Number:	1741761	ACBL
Registration Number:	0856237	ACBL
Registration Number:	1804804	ACL
Registration Number:	2349631	A RIVER OF INFORMATION AT YOUR FINGER TIPS
Registration Number:	2329522	RIVER-TRAC
Registration Number:	0847768	JEFFBOAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0358

900076606

1607666

CH \$290.

Phone: 650-614-7400

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com,agarcia@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Zellerbach
Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1696-394
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Zellerbach
Signature:	/tz/
Date:	05/10/2007

Total Attachments: 7

source=ACL Release of Trademark Collateral#page1.tif source=ACL Release of Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=ACL Release of Trademark Collateral#page3.tif source=ACL Release of Trademark Collateral#page4.tif source=ACL Release of Trademark Collateral#page5.tif source=ACL Release of Trademark Collateral#page6.tif source=ACL Release of Trademark Collateral#page7.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of May 4, 2007, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity as the "Administrative Agent"), the secured party under the Security Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, AMERICAN COMMERCIAL LINES INC., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), and the domestic subsidiaries of Parent listed on Schedule I hereto (individually, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of February 11, 2005 pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of the Grantors; and

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3173, Frame 0666 on February 23, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release all its rights under such Security Agreement, including, without limitation, in the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule II</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the Grantors.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, releases all other rights it may have under said Security Agreement with respect to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

OHS WEST:260225378.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Title:

Rober

OBERT ANCHUN

OHS WEST 260225378.1

SCHEDULE I

PARTIES

American Commercial Lines LLC Delaware

American Commercial Lines Inc.

Delaware

American Barge Line Company Delaware

Commercial Barge Line Company Delaware

American Commercial Barge Line LLC Delaware

American Commercial Lines International LLC Delaware

American Commercial Logistics LLC Delaware

Jeffboat LLC Delaware

Louisiana Dock Company LLC Delaware

Houston Fleet LLC Delaware

American Commercial Terminals LLC Delaware

ACBL Liquid Sales LLC Delaware

Orinoco TASV LLC Delaware

Orinoco TASA LLC Delaware

American Commercial Terminals-Memphis LLC Delaware

Lemont Harbor & Fleeting Services LLC Delaware

ACL Finance Corp. Delaware

<u>PART A</u> TRADEMARKS

(i) Trademarks

- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,607,666, Trade Mark Registration for "flag" design, lined for colors red and blue, but color is not claimed as a feature of the mark; first use 3-1-1966. Registered under <u>American Commercial Lines LLC.</u>
- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 75/580,586, Registration No. 2,316,045
 Miscellaneous Design (towboat); first use 8-15-1998. Registered under <u>American Commercial Barge Line LLC</u>.

(ii) Servicemarks

- 1. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,553,260, Service Mark Registration for "Louisiana Dock;" first use 12-12-1962. Registered under Louisiana Dock Company LLC.
- 2. U,S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 2,332,621, Service Mark Registration for Louisiana Dock and Design. Registered under Louisiana Dock Company LLC.
- 3. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,643,903, Service Mark Registration for ACT word mark and Design ("ACT" in red, white and blue flag, but color is not claimed as a feature of the mark); first use 3-1-1966. Registered under <u>American Commercial Terminals LLC</u>.
- 4. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,741,761, Service Mark Registration for "ACBL;" first use 3-15-1966. Registered under <u>American Commercial Barge Line LLC</u>.
- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 856,237, Service Mark Registration for "ACBL" flag design; first use Mar. 1, 1966. Registered under <u>American Commercial Barge Line</u> <u>LLC.</u>
- 6. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,804,804, Service Mark Registration for "ACL;" first use 3-1-1966. Registered under <u>American Commercial Lines LLC.</u>
- 7. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 2,349,631, Service Mark Registration for "A RIVER OF INFORMATION AT YOUR FINGERTIPS;" first use 8-15-1998. Registered under <u>American Commercial Barge Line LLC.</u>

- 8. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 2,329,522, Service Mark Registration for "RIVER-TRAC," tracking location of barges and status of shipment; first use 4-11-1988. Registered under <u>American Commercial Barge Line LLC.</u>
- 9. U.S Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 847,768, Service Mark Registration for "JEFFBOAT" and design, shipbuilding and repair of marine vessels; first use 1966. Registered under <u>Jeffboat LLC.</u>

PART B TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

<u>PART C</u> TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE

RECORDED: 05/10/2007